OPINIONS
OF THE
BOARD OF APPELLATE REVIEW
VOLUME 18

January through June 1989



THE BOARD OF APPELLATE REVIEW
1989
(January through June 1989)
Chairman :
Alan G. James
Members :

J. Peter A. Bernhardt
G. Jonathan Greenwald
Warren E. -Hewitt

Mary Elizabeth Hoinkes
Howard Meyers

Edward G. Misey
Gerald A. Rosen
Frederick Smith, Jr.
George Taft




FOREWARD

The decisions of the Board of Appellate Review in
volume 18 cover the period January through June 1989.

The decisions are arranged In sequence according to
the date on which the decision was issued. There iIs a
table containing an alphabetical listing of cases reported
in this volume by name, and an index of cases by section
of law and regulations. Appendices contain the relevant
federal regulations of the Department of State.

A cumulative alphabetical listing of opinions reported
in volume 1 through 5 and a cumulative index of cases by law
and regulations will be found in volume 5 of the opinions of
the Board of Appellate Review. A similar alphabetical listing
and index for volume 6 through 11 will be found in Volume 11.

This compilation was prepared for the use of the Board

of Appellate Review

Alan G. James
Chairman
Board of Appellate Review
Department of State

Washington, D.C.
October 1989



NAME

TABLE OF CASES REPORTED

Volume 18

Alphabetical Listing by Name

oooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo

PAGE

119

138

33

81

115

215

99

123

65

13



25

151

173

247

198

44

134

104

36

209

231

67

18



INDEX OF CASES REPORTED
Volume 18
Listing by Section of Law

PAGE

Revised Statutes of the United States (1878)
Section 1993. 8 uU.s.c. 713
PEmm AN A.REE de ............. 154

Nationality Act of 1940 (54 Stat. 1137)
Section 201 (g), 8 U.S.C. 601

PN "B A. Rl de ..-........... 154
Section 401 (f), 8 U.S.C. 801
O VIOV --ccvvvnnnnnnnnnnnnnnns 1

Immigration and Nationality Act of 1952 (66 Stat. 163)
Section 349(a 8 U.S.C. 1481(a)(l)

Section 349%9(a)(2), 8U.s.C. 1481(a)(2)

8 U.S.C. 1481(a)(5) (1952) 1/
C N |

Section 349(a)(5),

Pub. L. No. 95-432. 94 Stat. 1046 (1978) repealed paragraph
5) of subsection 349(a) (6). and redesignated paragraph (6)of
subsection 349(a) as paragraph (5).



Section 349(a)(5),
. N

P

Section 349(a)(e6),
Al

C .

2/

Pub. L. No.

95-432, 92 Stat.

8 U.S.C.

1481 (a)(5)

8 U.S.C. 1481(a)(6)

1046 (1978),

(1978)
247
(1952) 2/
....... 138

repealed paragraph

(5) of subsection 349(a) of the Immigration and Nationality Act
and redesignated paragraph 6 of subsection 349(a) as paragraph

(5).



Listing by Section of
Regulations
Nationality Cases

Title 22. Code of Federal Regulations
Section 7.2(a)

B EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEER 33
C " E EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEN 81
L EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEER 99
" E EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEN 13
P " E EEEEEENEEEENEEEEEEN 247
7
7

Sectio

" E EEEEEEEEEENENEE® 123
247
" E N EEEEEEEEEEE 198
209

5(a
.5(b) (1L

.............. 138

" m E EEEEEEEENER 123

R s s E R R 247
e s EEEEEE R 198
sssmsmEmEmnn 36
sasmsmmEnnan 209

VLT TOrQ>>

7.5(
I

Section 7.10
A

Sectio

n
5 FEEN] [ 33

.............. 119

EEEEEEEEEEEEENSR 33
............... 65
............. 50. 134

Section 50.41(a)

HEEE FEEE OB i ...........-e.... 215

Section 50.41 (b)

H FIE ' 1:1 ................. 215

Section 50.52
S_- P- C- EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEGSR 209

Section 51.70(b) (4
AR P B.F.  acescesscsscesansscns 119

Section 51.70(b}(5)
A- P B.F. @ HE EEEEEEESEEEEEEEEEEEN 119




Section 51.71
ARl Pl sF ...l

Section _51.75
A P

Section 51.85
A- P-BOF‘ " ® ® E B B B B N N N NN E N EEBEGB®

Title 22. Code of Federal Regulations

Section 50.60 3

WV IVOOr@X>

3/

In effect from 1967 to 1979.

119

119

119





