OPINIONS

OF THE

BOARD OF APPELLATE REVIEW

VOLUME 18

January through June 1989

THE BOARD OF APPELLATE REVIEW

1989

(January through June 1989)

Chairman:

Alan G. James

Members:

J. Peter A. Bernhardt G. Jonathan Greenwald Warren E. Hewitt Mary Elizabeth Hoinkes Howard Meyers Edward G. Misey Gerald A. Rosen Frederick Smith, Jr. George Taft

FOREWARD

The decisions of the Board of Appellate Review in volume 18 cover the period January through June 1989.

The decisions are arranged in sequence according to the date on which the decision was issued. There is a table containing an alphabetical listing of cases reported in this volume by name, and an index of cases by section of law and regulations. Appendices contain the relevant federal regulations of the Department of State.

A cumulative alphabetical listing of opinions reported in volume 1 through 5 and a cumulative index of cases by law and regulations will be found in volume 5 of the opinions of the Board of Appellate Review. A similar alphabetical listing and index for volume 6 through 11 will be found in Volume 11.

This compilation was prepared for the use of the Board of Appellate Review

Alan G. James
Chairman
Board of Appellate Review
Department of State

Washington, D.C.

October 1989

TABLE OF CASES REPORTED

Volume 18

Alphabetical Listing by Name

<u>NAME</u>	PAGE
A B.F.	119
A	138
B M	33
С	81
General P N N	111
Barrier S	115
Here, Ferre Jerre. III	215
L and . J an	99
Ц С	123
Men. R	65
	1.2

O V V	2 5
O Jr Jr	1
P A R de	151
P C C	173
P J J	247
R Ma	198
R W W	44
R L SO.	134
R A A	104
S	36
S C C	209
S G G	231
S L L	67
W A M	18

INDEX OF CASES REPORTED Volume 18 Listing by Section of Law

	PAGE
Revised Statutes of the United States (1878) Section 1993. 8 U.S.C. 713 P A R de de	154
Nationality Act of 1940 (54 Stat 1137) Section 201(g), 8 U.S.C. 601 P A R de de de	154
Section 401(f), 8 U.S.C. 801 O Jr Jr	1
Immigration and Nationality Act of 1952 (66 Stat. 163) Section 349(a)(1), 8 U.S.C. 1481(a)(1) B C H L L L M O P R R R R S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	33 81 215 99 123 13 25 173 44 134 104 36 209 231 67 18
Section 349(a)(2), 8 U.S.C. 1481(a)(2) M P R	65 154 198
Section 349(a)(3). 8 U.S.C. 1481(a)(3) G N	111
Section 349(a)(5), 8 U.S.C. 1481(a)(5) (1952)1	./ 8

^{1/} Pub. L. No. 95-432. 94 Stat. 1046 (1978) repealed paragraph (5) of subsection 349(a)(5). and redesignated paragraph (6) of subsection 349(a) as paragraph (5).

247	` ,	1481(a)(5)	_	349(a)(5),	Section 34
2/	(1952)	<u>.</u> 1481(a)(6)	8 U.S.C.	349(a)(6),	Section 3
138		=	M	C	A

^{2/} Pub. L. No. 95-432, 92 Stat. 1046 (1978), repealed paragraph (5) of subsection 349(a) of the Immigration and Nationality Act and redesignated paragraph 6 of subsection 349(a) as paragraph (5).

Listing by Section of Regulations Nationality Cases

Title	22.	Code	of	Federal	Regulations
					_

Title 22. Code of Federal Regulations Section 7.2(a)	
В	33
С	81
L	99
M	13
P	247
Section 7.5(a)	
L	123
Р	247
R	198
S	36
S	209
Section 7.5(b) (1)	
A	138
G	111
L	123
O	1
P	247
R	198
S	36
S	209
Section 7.5(d) B M Section 7.10	33
A	119
В	33
M	65
R 50.	
Section 50.41(a)	
HEEF FLOOR JEEFS III	215
Section 50.41 (b) H J III	215
Section 50.52 S P C	209
Section 51.70(b)(4) A B.F. B.F.	119
Section 51.70(b)(5) A P B.F.	119

Section 51.71 A P P	B.F. 119
Section 51.75 A P F	3 . F
Section 51.85 A P E	3.F. 119
Title 22. Code of Federal R Section 50.60 3/	Regulations
A	138
G	111
L	123
O	25
O .2	1
R	198
R	44
S	40
W	18

^{3/} In effect from 1967 to 1979.